MANUAL NO.  TOB-C718-8C
形式　JUSP-NS500, JUSP-NS500-E
Profibus-DP
アプリケーションモジュール
Σ-ΙΙ シリーズ SGDH
取扱説明書
製品を安全にお使い頂くために，本書を必ずお読みください。
また，本書をお手元に保管していただくとともに，最終的に本製品をご使用になる

chased the products or your nearest local sales representative.
2.2 Appearance and Nameplate
2.3 Type Designation
Check Items Remarks
Check if the delivered products
are the ones you ordered.
Check the types marked on the nameplates of the NS500 Module.
Check if the motor shaft rotates
smoothly.
If the motor shaft is smoothly turned by hand, it is normal. How-
ever, if the motor has brakes, it cannot be turned manually.
Check for damage. Check the overall appearance, and check for damage or scratches
resulting from transportation.
Check if SERVOPACK is the
type applicable for NS500 Mod-
ule?
Check the nameplate of SERVOPACK.
SERVOPACK Type
SGDH- E-
“SGDH” in , and “E” in
SERVOPACK
Profibus-DP I/F UNIT
MODEL JUSP−NS500 VER. 000000
S/N V81003−69
YASKAWA ELECTRIC
MADE IN JAPAN
NS500 Module
Application module type
Application module name
Serial number Version number
JUSP − NS50 0 − E
SERVOPACK peripheral device
Model
NS50: Profibus-DP interface
Design revision order
RoHS compliance
E-10
2.4 Mounting NS500 Module
Mount a NS500 Module on a SGDH SERVOPACK in the following manner.  Provide the
screws for connecting ground wire as shown below.
1. Remove the connector cover mounted on CN10 of SERVOPACK.
2. Mount an application module.
Mounting
Method
SERVOPACK Type Screw Remarks
Base
mounted
SGDH-A3 to 02BE
SGDH-A3 to 10AE
M3×10 round head screws
(with spring washer and plain
washer)
Attachments.
SGDH-15 to 50AE
SGDH-05 to 50DE
M4×10 round head screws
(with spring washer and plain
washer)
Attachments.
SGDH-60 to 1EAE
SGDH-60 to 1EDE
M4×8 round head screws
(with spring washer and plain
washer)
Use the screw of the front panel.
Rack
mounted
SGDH-A3 to 02BE-R
SGDH-A3 to 50AE-R
SGDH-05 to 50DE-R
M4×6 round head screws
(with spring washer and plain